EQUALIZER / GULF MARK

TARIFF REPORT FY 2023-2024

TARIFF AMOUNT
REPORTING BARRELS OF PAID @ $0.125
Date Received Reference Description  CRUDE OIL / MONTH CRUDE OIL PER BARREL
11/29/2023 | 1201384 : EQUALIZER, INC. ol o 10/2023 650493701 $8,131.17!
i 23(2028 1207911 ¢ EQUALIZER,INC.:  OIL L /203 L 81,902:300 e $10,238.16
1/25/2024 1207912 ¢ EQUALIZER, INC oL i / 12/2023 1 80,435.950 : $10,054.49}
________ 2/29/2024 1211694 EQUALIZER, INC olL / 01/2024 68,604.150 $8,575.51!
....................... EQUALIZER, INC. OlL s O 2028 PENDING:
..................................... EQUALIZER, INC. . .......0IL 4 032024 R
______ FQUALIZER, INC, |Gl A 77
EQUALIZER, INC. olL / 05/2024 &
EQUALIZER, INC. OlL / 06/2024 ¢
......... EQUALIZER, INC, on.. / ..07/2028.
EQUALIZER, INC. oL / 08/2024
_________ EQUALIZER, INC. OlL / 09/2024
FY 2023-2024 - TOTAL $36,999.33
DAILY DOCK RENTAL
REPORTING REPORTING
Date Received MONTH Reference Description Public Dock MONTH PAID
L 11/28/2023 OCTOBER _ 1201258 | MONTHLY DOCK FEE 10/2023 Paid_
1/ 25/ 2924 NOVEM!_B_!_E_E 1207“909 MONTHLY DOCK FEE 11/2023 . Pad
1/25/2024 DECEMBER 1207910 | MONTHLY DocKFee | $1,000.00 12/2023 ¢ Paid
2/29/2024 JANUARY 1211699 | MONTHLYDOCKFEE !  $750.00 01/2024 | Paid
FEBRUARY MONTHLY DOCK FEE 02/2024 i
............. MARCH b MONTHLY DOCK FEE 03/2024  :
................... APRIL . MONTHLY DOCK FEE 04/2024
__________ MAY i MONTHLY DOCK FEE 05/2024
o e T — T T
________________ JuLy MONTHLY DOCX FEE 07/ 2024
............. AUGUST ..o 4 MONTHLY DOCK FEE | e O 2024
SEPTEMBER MONTHLY DOCK FEE 09/2024




MONTHLY TARIFF REPORT

DATE: 01/31/2024
REPORTING PERIOD: JANUARY 2024
(MONTH) (YEAR)
COMPANY NAME;: EQUALIZER INC
MAILING ADDRESS: P.0. BOX 154579
(P. O. Box Number or Street)
WACO TX 76715-4579
(City) . (State) {Zip Code)
Tons of Fertilizer DRY OR LIQUID @ 0.79¢ per ton
Tons BARGE / RAIL (Name of Product)

68,604.15 Barrels of Crude Oil CRUDE CONDSENSATE @ 0.125¢ per barrel

Tons (Name of Product)

Subject to the tariff adopted by the City of Port Lavaca Port Commission are hereby reported
by the above-named company during the period covered hereby and payment in the amount of
$ 8,575.51 is attached hereto representing tariff due in accordance with the above rate.

I hereby certify that this report is submitted in compliance with the requirements of the tariff

adopted by the City of Port Lavaca Port Commission and the information reported hereby is
true, correct and complete.

WITNESS MY HAND this __ 31 gayof  JANUARY , 2024
COMPTROLLER MARY MILLER
(Title} (Printed Name)

WM/{ /4 %A/

« /(Duly Authorized Signature)

Port Commission’s Main Dffice Phene Number: (361) 552-9793 Ext. 221 rparza@portlavaca.org FaxNo.: (361} 552.6062
Port Cammission's Main Mailing Address; City of Port Lavaca Port Commiasion 202 N. Virginia St Port Lavaes, TX 77979




.

From : Camin Cargo Control

To i GulfMark Energy Inc.
Attn Paul Migala / GulfMark Energy Inc. paulm@gulfmarkenergy.com
Shelly Smith / GulfMark Energy Inc. shellys@gulfmarkenergy.com

Product

: CRUDE OIL
Vessel : MM-80
Location

: Guifmark -Port Lavaca, TX

Tank(s)-2 | 1

Date ! 19-JAN-2024
File NA® » PVI-13134
Ref. NA® : ER240101
QUANTITIES - CRUDE OIL
I ies - h
TCV, Barrels @ 60 °F 19,951.06
Free Water 0.00
GSV
Barrels @ 60 °F 19,951.06
Gallons @ 60 °F 837,944.52
Long Tons - Air 2,842.006
Metric Tons - Air 2,887.612
Short Tons - Air 3,183.047
Kilograms - Air 2,887,612.0
Pounds - Air 6,366,094.0
API Gravity @ 60 °F (C) 23.6
NSV
Barrels @ 60 °F 719,906,119
Gallons @ 60 °F 836,059.98
Long Tons - Air 2,835.614
Metric Tons - Air 2,881,117
Short Tons - Air 3,175.888
Kilograms - Air 2,881,117.0
Pounds - Air 6,351,776.0
S&W % 0.225%+
S&W Vol, 44.87
S&W Source Shore Tanks Before Load

** Quality based on individual open and close of shore tank.

Vesse] : MM - 80
TCV, Bbls @ 60 °F 19,980.97
Free Water 0.00

GsvV



°

From : Camin Cargo Control

To : GulfMark Energy Inc.
Attn Paul Migala / GulfMark Energy Inc. paulm@gulfmarkenergy.com
Shelly Smith / GulfMark Energy Inc. shellys@gulfmarkenergy.com

Product

: CRUDE OIL
Vessel : FMT - 3060
Location

. Gulfmark -Port Lavaca, TX

Tank(s)-2| 1

Date . 06-JAN-2024
File NA® : PVI-13125
Ref. NA® 1 VG240102
QUANTITIES - CRUDE OIL
T ntities ~ [+]1] r
TCV, Barrels @ 60 °F 10,155.61
Free Water 0.00
GSV
Barrels @ 60 °F 10,155.61
Gallons @ 60 °F 426,535.62
Long Tons - Air 1,446,655
Metric Tons - Air 1,469.870
Short Tons - Air 1,620.254
Kilograms - Air 1,469,870.0
Pounds - Air 3,240,508.0
API Gravity @ 60 °F (T) 23.6
NSV
Barrels @ 60 °F ¢ i
Gallons @ 60 °F 425,776.26
Leng Tons - Air 1,444,080
Metric Tons - Air 1,467.253
Short Tons - Air 1,617.369
Kilograms - Air 1,467,253.0
Pounds - Air 3,234,739.0
SBW % D.178+%*
S&W vol. 18.08
S&W Source Vessel composite after Loading

** Quality based on individual open and close of shore tank.

Total I iti
Vessel : FMT - 3060
VEF of 1.0033 Applied No VEF Applied
TCV, Bbls @ 60 °F 10,182.14 10,215.74

Free Water 0.00 0.00




From : Camin Cargo Control

To : GulfMark Energy Inc.
Attn Paul Migala / GulfMark Energy Inc. paulm@guifmarkenergy.com
Shelly Smith / GulfMark Energy Inc. shellys@guifmarkenergy.com

: CRUDE OIL
Vessel : MM -50 & 58
Location
: Gulfmark -Port Lavaca, TX
Tank(s)-2| 1
Date . 07-FEB-2024
File NA® 1 PVI-13143
Ref. NA® : ER240102

Figures

TOV, Barrels @ 60 °F ' 38,615.46

Free Water 0.00
GSV

Barrels @ 60 °F 38,615.46
Gallons @ 60 °F 1,621,849.32
Long Tons - Air 5,507.841
Metric Tons - Air 5,596.225
Short Tons - Air 6,168.782
Kilograms - Air 5,596,225.0
Pounds - Air 12,337,563.0
API Gravity @ 60 °F (C) 23.4
NSV

Barrels @ 60 °F

Gallons @ 60 °F 1,619,538.06
Long Tons - Air 5,499.992
Metric Tons - Air 5,588.249
Short Tons - Air 6,159,991
Kilograms - Air 5,588,249.0
Pounds - Air 12,319,981.0
S&W % 0.143*+
S&W Vol. 55.03
S&W Source Shore Tanks Before Load

** Quality based on individual open and close of shore tank.

Total Vessel Quantities

Vessel : MM - 50 | MM - 58
TCV, Bbls @ 60 °F 38,846.35
Free Water 0.00

GSV



